HB180V Blower UT-08010-B - Carburetor And Fuel Tank
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For models: Yardvark™ UTO08074 after serial # HT2160096
Yard Broom™ UT08026H after serial # HT2160096
The Backpacker™ UTO08017H after serial # HT2230987
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Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.
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Part #
UP00136

UP04111

UP03501
7031032
UP03871
4283304
UP00136

UP00106

UP03501
UP03825
UP03871
UP03905

UP04310

UP03831

UP04339
UP03913
UP00651
UP03915
UP03943
UP04278
UP00652
UP03916
UP03943
UP04278

UP00653

UP03915
UP03941
UP04308

UP04131
UP04348

UP04140

Description
FUEL TANK KIT
FUEL CAP (1 3/8"

Opening)
BUMPER-Rubber
TUBING-Rubber (8")
FUEL FILTER
INSULATION-Tubing
FUEL TANK KIT
FUEL CAP (1 5/8"
Opening)
BUMPER-Rubber
TUBING-Rubber (8")
FUEL FILTER
TUBING-Rubber (8")

Fitting, Inlet (small for
2.5mm ID fuel line)

Fitting, Inlet (large for
3mm ID fuel line)

INSULATION-Tubing
CLAMP
CARBURETOR KIT
GASKET-Carburetor
LEVER-Choke
LEVER-Choke
CARBURETOR KIT
(GASKET-Carburetor)
LEVER-Choke
LEVER-Choke

CARBURETOR KIT

GASKET-Carburetor
LEVER-Choke
GASKET-Heat Dam

SCREW-Thread Form.
(10-24x 1")

HEAT DAM

SCREW, SEMS (10-24 x

1.110)
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Context Note
Includes items 1-5

Includes items 6-13

Includes items 14-15
Also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.
(Walbro WT419, WT469)
(Zama, H39)

(BP250's, Backpacker & BP30185); Includes items 14-15
Also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.
(Walbro WT419,WT469)

(Zama, H39)

(UT08026 E, F, G, H, J, UT08011 G, H, J); Includes
items 14-15

Also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.

Also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.
Torque Specs 30-40 In/Lbs, 3.4-4.5 Nm.

Torque Specs 40-50 In/Lbs, 4.5-5.6 Nm. Required Loctite
262 Red; Also included with Short block & Cylinder
Kits.



