

Ref#	Part #	Description	Qty	Context Note
F	UP00136	FUEL TANK KIT	1	Includes items 1-5
1	UP04111	FUEL CAP (1 3/8" Opening)	1	
2	UP03501	BUMPER-Rubber	3	
3	7031032	TUBING-Rubber (8")	2	
4	UP03871	FUEL FILTER	1	
5	4283304	INSULATION-Tubing	1	
F	UP00136	FUEL TANK KIT	1	Includes items 6-13
6	UP00106	FUEL CAP (1 5/8" Opening)	1	
7	UP03501	BUMPER-Rubber	3	
8	UP03825	TUBING-Rubber (8")	2	
9	UP03871	FUEL FILTER	1	
10	UP03905	TUBING-Rubber (8")	1	
11	UP04310	Fitting, Inlet (small for 2.5mm ID fuel line)	1	
	UP03831	Fitting, Inlet (large for 3mm ID fuel line)	1	
12	UP04339	INSULATION-Tubing	1	
13	UP03913	CLAMP	1	
В	UP00651	CARBURETOR KIT	1	Includes items 14-15
14	UP03915	GASKET-Carburetor	1	Also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.
15	UP03943	LEVER-Choke	1	(Walbro WT419, WT469)
	UP04278	LEVER-Choke	1	(Zama, H39)
В	UP00652	CARBURETOR KIT	1	(BP250's, Backpacker & BP30185); Includes items 14-15
14	UP03916	(GASKET-Carburetor)	1	Also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.
15	UP03943	LEVER-Choke	1	(Walbro WT419,WT469)
	UP04278	LEVER-Choke	1	(Zama, H39)
В	UP00653	CARBURETOR KIT	1	(UT08026 E, F, G, H, J, UT08011 G, H, J); Includes items 14-15
14	UP03915	GASKET-Carburetor	1	Also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.
15	UP03941	LEVER-Choke	1	
16	UP04308	GASKET-Heat Dam	1	Also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.
17	UP04131	SCREW-Thread Form. (10-24 x 1")	2	Torque Specs 30-40 In/Lbs, 3.4-4.5 Nm.
18	UP04348	HEAT DAM	1	
19	UP04140	SCREW, SEMS (10-24 x 1.110)	2	Torque Specs 40-50 In/Lbs, 4.5-5.6 Nm. Required Loctite 262 Red; Also included with Short block & Cylinder Kits.